

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 67 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 2, line 12, delete ", in the case of a county" and insert ".".
2	Page 2, delete lines 13 through 14.
3	Page 3, line 18, delete "IC 6-3.6-6-3 and in".
4	Page 4, line 25, delete "IC 6-3.6-6-3 and in" and insert "IC
5	6-3.6-6-9.".
6	Page 4, delete lines 26 through 28.
7	Page 5, line 31, after "IC 6-3.5-1.1-21.2" delete "," and insert "or".
8	Page 5, line 31, after "IC 6-3.5-6-17.7" delete ", or".
9	Page 5, line 32, delete "IC 6-3.5-7-17.4".
10	Page 5, line 35, after "IC 6-3.5-1.1-21.2(e)" delete "," and insert
11	"or".
12	Page 5, line 35, after "IC 6-3.5-6-17.7(e)" delete ", and".
13	Page 5, line 36, delete "STEP TWO of IC 6-3.5-7-17.4(e)".
14	Page 5, line 39, after "IC 6-3.5-1.1-21.2" delete "," and insert "or".
15	Page 5, line 40, after "IC 6-3.5-6-17.7" delete ", or IC 6-3.5-7-17.4".
16	Page 6, line 1, after "IC 6-3.5-1.1-21.2" delete "," and insert "or".
17	Page 6, line 1, after "IC 6-3.5-6-17.7" delete ", or".
18	Page 6, line 2, delete "IC 6-3.5-6-17.4".

MO006701/DI 73 2016

Page 6, line 9, after "IC 6-3.5-1.1-21.2" delete "," and insert "or".

Page 6, line 9, after "IC 6-3.5-6-17.7" delete ", or IC 6-3.5-7-17.4".

Page 6, line 19, after "IC 6-3.5-1.1-21.2" delete "," and insert "or".

Page 6, line 19, after "IC 6-3.5-6-17.7" delete ", or".

Page 6, line 20, delete "IC 6-3.5-7-17.4".

(Reference is to SB 67 as printed January 13, 2016.)

Senator HERSHMAN

MO006701/DI 73 2016